

(Requ	estor's Name)	
(Addre	ess)	
(Addre	ess)	
(City/S	State/Zip/Phone	; #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Busin	ess Entity Nam	ne)
(Docu	ment Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Fili	ing Officer:	

Office Use Only

000237176970

07/10/12--01002--003 **160.00

RECEIVED

FILED' 12 JUL -9 AN D: 05 JEUNE WAR OF STATE IALLAINSSEE, MLORIDA

k.saly examiner JUL 102012

WALK IN PICK UP: 7/9 An CERTIFIED COPY PHOTOCOPY CUS G.S. FILING LLC MONARCH KEY BEACH, LLC (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #) (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #) (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	INC.		East 6th Avenue . Tallaha -7066) ~ (850) 222-26	issee, Florida 32303 66 or (800) 969-1666 . Fax	(850) 222-1666
CERTIFIED COPY PHOTOCOPY CUS FILING MONAACH KEY BEACH, LLC (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #) (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #) (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)			WALK IN		
CUS FILING G.S. LUC MONARCH KEY BEACH, LUC (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #) (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #) (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	CERTI		7/9	ana	
MONARCH KEY BEACH, LLC (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #) (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #) (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	РНОТО	СОРУ			
MONARCH KEY BEACH, LLC (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #) (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #) (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	/ CUS	_	G.S.		
(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #) (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #) (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #) (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	FILING		LLC		
(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	(CORPORATE N	AME AND DOCUMENT #	() ()		
	(CORPORATE N	AME AND DOCUMENT #)		
(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)					
(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	CORPORATE N.	AME AND DOCUMENT #))		

FILED' 12 JUL -9 AM 10:05

SLURETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, BLORIDA

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF MONARCH KEY BEACH, LLC

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby makes, subscribes, swears, acknowledges and files these Articles of Organization of Monarch Key Beach, LLC, a Florida limited liability company formed under Chapter 608 of the laws of the State of Florida.

1. <u>Name</u>. The name of the limited liability company shall be "Monarch Key Beach, LLC" (hereinafter the "<u>Company</u>").

2. <u>Street Address of Principal Office</u>. The street address of the principal office of the Company shall be 7985-7995 Crespi Boulevard, Miami Beach, FL 33141.

3. <u>Mailing Address</u>. The mailing address of the Company shall be c/o Urban Resource, Inc., P.O. Box 415700, Miami Beach, Florida 33141.

4. <u>Registered Agent</u>. The name and address of the Registered Agent for the Company is. Urban Resource, Inc., Attn: Daniel Veitia, having a place of business at 1193 71st Street, Miami Beach, Florida 33141

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608.F.S.

Daniel Veitia-

This instrument prepared by: Neil Steven Rollnick, Esquire Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP 2525 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Suite 400 Coral Gables, Florida 33134 Telephone (305) 358-7747

Articles of Organization

Page 1

HINSHAW & CULBERTSON LLP., ATTORNEYS AT LAW 2525 Ponce de Leon Boulevard, Suite 400, Coral Gables, Florida 33134 Telephone (305) 358-7747

14692935 0934704

5. <u>Management</u>. The Company shall be managed by a Manager and therefore is a managermanaged company.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned, has made and subscribed these Articles of Organization at Miami, Miami-Dade County, Florida for uses and purposes aforesaid this _____ day of July. 2012.

By: Walker, Man

(In accordance with §608.408(3) Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Articles of Organization

Page 2

HINSHAW & CULBERTSON LLP., ATTORNEYS AT LAW 2525 Ponce de Leon Boulevard, Suite 400, Coral Gables, Florida 33134 Telephone (305) 358-7747

14692935 0934704